
9:00am 

6:00am 

10:00am 

7:00am 

TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAYMONDAY

8:00am 

11:00am 

12:00pm 

2:00pm 

6:00pm 

5:00pm 

8:00pm 

1:00pm 

4:00pm 

3:00pm 

7:00pm 

General 
Public -

Open Swim

Water Features
ON

General 
Public -

Open Swim

Water Features
ON

POOL CLOSED 

1 p.m. - 4 p.m.

Lap Swim
Water Features 

OFF

10 a.m. - 8 p.m.

4 p.m. - 8 p.m.

1 p.m. - 6 p.m. 1 p.m. - 6 p.m.

8 a.m. - 11 a.m.

General Public - Open Swim | Water Features are ON

General Public - Open Swim | Water Features are OFF

General Public - Open Swim
Water Features are ON - Blue slide upon request

4 p.m. - 5:30 p.m.

Swimming Lessons 5:30 p.m. - 7 p.m.

10 a.m. - 1 p.m.

PEAK HEALTH AQUATIC
CENTER at Mylan Park

Special events may impact our pool schedules so please check online or call ahead.

The WVU Medicine Children’s Splash Pad turns on daily at 11a.m. and is open to the community 1p.m. - close until Labor Day weekend 
Water Features include: all slides & the indoor & outdoor splash areas.

Huntington Community Pool Schedule

Effective 08/24 - 12/31/2025
Splash Pad open through 09/13/2025

Water Features ON

Water Features OFF
Water Features ON

Member ONLY

Member ONLY

11 a.m. - 1 p.m.
12 p.m. - 1 p.m.

11 a.m. - 12 p.m.

General Public - Open Swim 
Water Features are OFF

6:00 a.m. - 10 a.m.

Special Programming
7 p.m. - 8 p.m.

Twlight Swim | Water Features are ON  |  7 p.m. - 8 p.m.

Peak Health Aquatic Center & Track Complex

1847 Fitness Way, Morgantown, WV 26501 • (304) 933 - AQUA • mylanpark.org • aqua@mylanpark.org

SWIM WITH US!

Visit Passes $ 9
Child 3 & Under $  2
Non-Swimmer $  4.50

General 
Public -

Open Swim

Water Features
ON

10 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.

Water Features
OFF

5:30 p.m. - 8 p.m.

* Splash Pad open 
   through 09/13 ONLY


