

## **Huntington Community Pool Schedule**

	MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
6:00am 7:00am 8:00am 9:00am	General Public - Open Swim Water Features are OFF 6:00 a.m 10 a.m.		Member ONLY  Lap Swim Water Features OFF	
10:00am 11:00am 12:00pm	<b>General Public -</b> Open Swim Water Features are <b>ON -</b> Blue slide upon request <b>10 a.m 1 p.m.</b>	General Public - Open Swim Water Features ON 10 a.m 5:30 p.m. Water Features OFF 5:30 p.m 8 p.m.	8 a.m 11 a.m.  Water Features ON 11 a.m 1 p.m.	Member ONLY  Water Features OFF 11 a.m 12 p.m.  Water Features ON 12 p.m 1 p.m.
1:00pm 2:00pm 3:00pm	POOL CLOSED  1 p.m 4 p.m.		General Public - Open Swim Water Features	General Public - Open Swim Water Features
4:00pm 5:00pm	General Public - Open Swim   Water Features are ON 4 p.m 5:30 p.m.  General Public - Open Swim   Water Features are OFF		ON 1 p.m 6 p.m.	ON 1 p.m 6 p.m.
6:00pm 7:00pm 8:00pm	Swimming Lessons 5:30 p.m 7 p.m.  Twlight Swim   Water Features are ON   7 p.m 8 p.m.  Special Programming 7 p.m 8 p.m.		* Splash Pad open through 09/13 ONLY	

Special events may impact our pool schedules so please check online or call ahead.

The WVU Medicine Children's Splash Pad turns on daily at 11a.m. and is open to the community 1p.m. - close until Labor Day weekend Water Features include: all slides & the indoor & outdoor splash areas.

